Filed: 12/8/2022 10:37:18 AM WEQC

D. David DeWald, WSB No. 7-5538 Senior Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895 Fax: (307) 777-3542 david.dewald@wyo.gov

Attorney for the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

In Re Black Hills Bentonite)Docket No. 22-4801Permit P0024615)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY RESPONSES

The Department of Environmental Quality hereby provides notice that it has served its discovery responses to First Request for Production of Documents, Materials, and Disclosures, upon Donald Dihle, by sending true and correct copies by mail to Mr. Dihle on this 8th day of December, 2022.

D. David DeWald, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5538 Senior Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 (307) 777-7895 david.dewald@wyo.gov

Attorney for the Department of Environmental Quality

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 8th day of December, 2022, I electronically filed the forgoing with the Environmental Quality Council and served all parties using the Environmental Quality Council's electronic notification. The following individual was served via U.S. Mail:

Tara Wineteer 11 Lake Court Pine Haven, WY 82721

reral Lobb

Cheryl Lobb, Paralegal Wyoming Attorney General's Office